NOUS41 KWBC 311900 AAA PNSWSH

PUBLIC INFORMATION STATEMENT...SERVICE CHANGE NOTICE 01-43 AMENDED NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE HEADQUARTERS WASHINGTON DC 300 PM EDT FRI AUG 31 2001

TO: FAMILY OF SERVICES /FOS/ SUBSCRIBERS

NOAA WEATHER WIRE SERVICE /NWWS/ SUBSCRIBERS OTHER NWS CUSTOMERS...PARTNERS AND EMPLOYEES

FROM: BILL PROENZA

DIRECTOR...NWS SOUTHERN REGION

SUBJECT: AMENDED: POSTPONEMENT OF THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE RIVER FLOOD WATCH PRODUCT

AMENDED TO POSTPONE IMPLEMENTATION. BECAUSE OF THE HOLIDAY WEEKEND...WE PLAN TO RESEND THIS SAME MESSAGE ON TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 4 2001 AS A REMINDER.

CUSTOMER FEEDBACK HAS RAISED SOME IMPORTANT CONSIDERATIONS REGARDING THIS PRODUCT/S DISSEMINATION. AS A RESULT...THE NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE SOUTHERN REGION HAS DECIDED TO POSTPONE THE RIVER FLOOD WATCH PRODUCT IMPLEMENTATION. A NEW SERVICE CHANGE NOTICE WILL BE ISSUED IN THE FUTURE WHEN THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE RIVER FLOOD WATCH PRODUCT HAS BEEN RESCHEDULED.

THE RIVER FLOOD WATCH PRODUCT /PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION LIST /PIL/
IDENTIFIER - CCCFFAXXX... WORLD METEOROLOGICAL ORGANIZATION /WMO/ HEADER WGUS## KCCC/ WAS ORIGINALLY SCHEDULED FOR IMPLEMENTATION ON SEPTEMBER 5
2001. THIS NEW PRODUCT WAS ANNOUNCED IN SERVICE CHANGE NOTICE 0143...ISSUED ON AUGUST 10 2001.

ADDITIONAL DETAILS REGARDING THIS PRODUCT CAN BE FOUND ON THE INTERNET AT THE FOLLOWING URL ADDRESS UNDER SERVICE CHANGE NOTICE NUMBER 01-43...SCN#01-43.../USE LOWER CASE/:

HTTPS://WWW.WEATHER.GOV/MEDIA/NOTIFICATION/PDFS/SCN01-43SR RVR FLOOD WATCH.PDF

QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS CHANGE NOTICE SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO:

STEVEN COOPER
CHIEF - CLIMATE...WATER AND WEATHER DIVISION
NWS SOUTHERN REGION HEADQUARTERS
FORT WORTH TEXAS

TELEPHONE: 817-978-1100 X 105

BEN WEIGER
CHIEF - HYDROLOGIC SERVICES BRANCH
NWS SOUTHERN HEADQUARTERS
FORT WORTH TEXAS
TELEPHONE: 817-978-1100 X 118

NATIONAL SERVICE CHANGE NOTICES ARE ONLINE AT /USE LOWER CASE LETTERS/:

HTTPS://WWW.WEATHER.GOV/NOTIFICATION/ARCHIVE

END NNNN